## 507979830 06/27/2023

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8026971

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Name		
GARY F. WALSH				09/20/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY I					
Name:		THE GOVERNMENT OF THE UNITED STATES, AS REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY OF THE ARMY			
Street Address:	s: 10 GENERAL AVENUE				
City:	NATICK	NATICK			
State/Country:	MASSAC	MASSACHUSETTS			
Postal Code:	01760				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3 Property Type		Number			
PCT Number:		IS2019051598	_		
Application Number:		6574012	_		
Application Number:		2732541			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:					
		the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s			
Phone:	•	693377700		<i>an.</i>	
	_		nigman.com		
	pa	alenl@nonigman.com, inuschill@no			
Email:	•	atent@honigman.com, thuschilt@ho IONIGMAN LLP	5		
Email: Correspondent Name	e: H	-	5		
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	e: H 6	IONIGMAN LLP	0		
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e: H 6: S	ONIGMAN LLP 50 TRADE CENTRE WAY	-		
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e: H 6 S K	IONIGMAN LLP 50 TRADE CENTRE WAY UITE 200	-		
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e: H 6 S K NUMBER:	IONIGMAN LLP 50 TRADE CENTRE WAY UITE 200 ALAMAZOO, MICHIGAN 49002-040	02		
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e: H 6 S K NUMBER:	ONIGMAN LLP 50 TRADE CENTRE WAY UITE 200 ALAMAZOO, MICHIGAN 49002-040 270721/MIT20865US/479875	02		
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	e: H 6 S K NUMBER:	IONIGMAN LLP 50 TRADE CENTRE WAY UITE 200 ALAMAZOO, MICHIGAN 49002-040 270721/MIT20865US/479875 HAROLD H. FOX, PHD. REG. I	02		
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER	e: H 6 S K NUMBER:	IONIGMAN LLP 50 TRADE CENTRE WAY UITE 200 ALAMAZOO, MICHIGAN 49002-040 270721/MIT20865US/479875 HAROLD H. FOX, PHD. REG. I /Harold H. Fox, Reg. # 41,498/	02		

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION For use of this form, see AR 27-60; the proponent agency is OTJAG	
Title of Invention: Chemisesistive CO2 Sensor	<del>,</del>
Inventor(s) Timothy Manning Swager, Bora Yoon, Grary Walsh	
*Application Serial No.: 62/732,541	
*Date Oath Executed: *Filing Date: 9/17/2018	
(*Data not known at execution may be added for better identification.)	
i (We), the undersigned inventor(s), in consideration of the rights of the Government of the United States acquired by virture of	
the circumstances under which the above-entitled invention was made, hereby: <ol> <li>Assign to the Government of the United States, as represented by the Secretary of the Army, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States, its Territories, Possessions, and Puerto Rico, in and to the above-entitled invention and application for patent and all Letters Patent issuing thereon, and any continuation, continuation-in-part or division of said application and any relissue or extension of said Letters Patent.</li> </ol>	Ţ
2. Agree to assign to the Government upon its request, title and interest in the invention in those foreign countries in which the Government, within eight months of the filing of the United States application for patent, determines to cause an application to be filed; provided that if the Government determines not to cause an application to be filed in any particular foreign country or fails to make such a determination, within the said eight months, all right, title and interest in the invention in such foreign country shall remain in me (us), subject to a nonexclusive, irrevocable, royalty-free licenses for use in behalf of the Government and/or furtherance of the foreign policies of the Government.	
3. Agree to provide any further information within my (our) knowledge and to execute any further documents necessary to the prosecution of patent applications on the invention, the prosecution and settlement of interferences and recording of title to patent applications and patents issuing thereon.	•
Signature of Inventor:	
Duty Address: Natick Middlesex MA (Locality) (County) (State)	
Date: 09/20/2016 Typed Name of Inventor: 67454 F. Weilsh	
********	
State of: <u>Mcsscchusetts</u> ) County of: <u>Midiallestry</u> ) SS	-
$\frac{1}{2} \left( \left( \frac{1}{2} \right) + \frac{1}{2} \right)$	
On the above date Gory Coulsh known to me to be the individual described in ind who executed the foregoing instrument duly appeared before me and acknowledged to me that the same as his own free	Î
ict and deed.	
(SEAL) (SEAL)	-
My Commission expires on ERICA GOTTBERG Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachus My Commission	_
April 8, 2022	s _
FORM 2874-R, APR 1993 REPLACES DA FORM 2874-R, MAR 74, WHICH IS OBSOLETE. Page of Pag	jes
22	v2.00

RECORDED: 06/27/2023

## PATENT REEL: 064068 FRAME: 0006